Prison Industry Enhancement Certification Program

Cumulative Data
1979 through 1st Quarter (January 1 through March 31) 2022

Gross Victims Room & Family Total Mandatory
Site Wages Programs** Board Support Total Taxes Deductions Net Wages Savings

Alabama
Department of
Corrections 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alaska Department
of Corrections 310,534 15,761 110,204 8,086 40,051 175,002 135,442 0
Arizona Department
of Corrections 14733256 1,527,818 4,084,404 98,071 2014479 7724772  7,008484 2,541,107
Arkansas
Department of
Corrections 9,450,952 460,748 3,680,121 303,393 1,459,240 5,903,502 3,547,451 877,419
California

Department of
Corrections and
Rehab

41,403,849 6,820,154 7,007,822 4,176,137 6,466,443 24,470,556 16,933,292 4,120,197

Colorado Denver
Sheriff Department

Colorado
Department of

Corrections 11,790,009 1,877,820 1,854,965 540,309 295,623 4,568,717 7,221,292 1,547,497

Connecticut
Department of

Corrections 2272845 114,941 460,008 33,496 261,838 870,283 1,402,562 0

Delaware
Department of
Corrections

Federal Prison

Industries-Federal
Bop oot 43,040,204 651,192 6,428,324 0 748,547 7828063 5212141 0

Prison Rehab.
Industries &
Diversified
Enterprises

26,858,160 3,273,121 12,236,503 1,085,280 1,177,505 17,772,410 9,085,751 11,459

Georgia Department

of Corrections 2,564,482 266,321 512,499 1,110 120,984 900,914 1,663,568 514,665

Hawaii Department

f Public Saf
of Public Safety 1,861,326 143,820 370,979 58,974 327,202 900,975 960,350 139,255

**This figure may include court ordered restitution

This project is funded in part through an annual contract award from the Bureau of Justice Assistance, Office of Justice Programs, US
Department of Justice. Neither the US Department of Justice nor any of its components operate, control, are responsible for, or necessarily
endorse this project including without limitation, its content, technical infrastructure, and policies and any services or tools provided.



Prison Industry Enhancement Certification Program

Cumulative Data
1979 through 1st Quarter (January 1 through March 31) 2022

Gross
Site Wages

Idaho Department of
Correction 30,208,325

Indiana Department

of Correction 52.179.413

lowa Department of

Corrections 67,182,800

Kansas Department

¢ )
of Corrections 156,990,612

Kentucky
Department of
Corrections

Louisiana
Department of Public

Safety and Corrs 1,736,179

Maine Department of

Corrections 1,469,160

Maryland Division of

C ti
orrection 935,494

Michigan State
Industries; Michigan
DOC 0

Hennepin County
Adult Correctional

Facility 1,689,499

Minnesota
Department of

Corrections 103,434,692

Mississippi Prison

Industries Corp 3122 699

Missouri Department

of Corrections 785,341

Victims
Programs**

2,266,477

5,314,656

12,175,290

7,496,451

157,246

72,489

107,326

7,469,827

294,057

39,267

Room &
Board

8,377,680

21,254,316

27,031,321

38,481,310

471,618

259,295

280,007

646,915

50,311,735

885,741

196,338

**This figure may include court ordered restitution

Family
Support

680,441

321

4,175,398

734,282

47,218

8,827

32,956

7,716,570

134,355

59,229

Total Taxes

4,438,196

6,450,129

12,408,944

26,332,628

264,948

79,737

71,575

14,307

7,998,252

25

91,963

Total
Deductions

15,762,794

33,019,422

55,790,953

73,044,670

893,812

458,739

467,735

694,178

73,496,384

1,314,178

386,797

Net Wages

14,445,531

19,159,990

11,391,847

83,945,942

842,367

1,010,421

467,759

995,321

29,938,308

1,808,521

398,544

Mandatory
Savings

3,008,387

10,145,438

3,044,541

6,844,236

187,237

3,202

2,706

316,016



Prison Industry Enhancement Certification Program

Cumulative Data
1979 through 1st Quarter (January 1 through March 31) 2022

Gross
Site Wages

Montana
Department of

Corrections 763,434

Nebraska
Department of

Correctional Services 23,639,402

Nevada Department

of Corrections 30,564,645

New Hampshire,
Belknap County

Dept of Corrs 121,555

New Hampshire,
Strafford County

Dept of Corrs 3,737,652

New Mexico
Corrections

Department 64,358

North Carolina
Department of

Correction 11,208,045

North Dakota Dept
of Corrs and
Rehabilitation 1,356,473

Ohio Department of
Rehabilitation and

Corrections 83,075

Oklahoma
Department of

Corrections 6,197,451

Oregon Corrections

Enterprises 16,280,420

South Carolina
Department of

Corrections 179,291,193

South Dakota
Department of

Corrections 15,826,107

Victims
Programs**

93,622

1,187,122

1,524,204

5,811

187,246

10,203

578,662

67,889

16,598

295,457

809,020

33,385,085

949,334

Room &
Board

294,567

5,091,715

8,416,066

41,317

2,070,037

2,743,350

604,752

21,786

1,921,435

10,208,799

29,452,347

5,495,523

**This figure may include court ordered restitution

Family
Support

66,731

3,027,322

472,111

906

14,500

2,696

486,908

217,640

93

188,543

695,856

17,385,742

949,394

Total Taxes

85,462

3,479,753

2,183,705

15,922

41,963

5,381

1,930,107

130,331

15,432

985,286

1,234,313

21,841,539

2,422,749

Total
Deductions

540,283

12,785,913

12,596,085

63,957

2,313,747

18,280

5,739,027

1,020,613

53,909

3,390,722

12,947,988

102,064,713

9,817,000

Net Wages

223,151

10,853,489

17,968,560

57,598

1,423,905

46,078

5,469,018

335,860

29,166

2,806,730

3,332,432

77,226,480

6,009,106

Mandatory
Savings

17,825

3,223,644

96,550

540,305

7,964

51,600

387,954

15,973,747

230,273



Prison Industry Enhancement Certification Program

Cumulative Data
1979 through 1st Quarter (January 1 through March 31) 2022

Gross
Site Wages

Tennessee
Rehabilitative
Initiative In Corr.
Board

62,160,589

Texas Board of

Criminal Justice 61,937,846

Texas Red River
County Corrections

Department 43,565

Utah County

Sheriff's Office 16,594,427

Utah Department of

Corrections 31.240,661

Vermont Department

of Corrections 736,774

Virginia Department

of Corrections 701,344

Washington
Department of

Corrections 35,859,750

Washington State
Jail Industries Board

West Virginia Dept
of Mil. Affairs &
Public Safety 0

Wisconsin
Department of

Corrections 2,833,676

Wyoming
Department of

Corrections 936,386

Total 1,046,198,658

Victims
Programs**

3,105,750

5,780,455

2,178

845,013

2,568,149

144,351

69,325

2,827,609

148,362

81,010

105,227,139

Room &
Board

22,625,685

25,923,599

7,908

10,851,201

14,402,518

232,669

344,581

7,405,345

1,410,446

301,099

334,808,944

**This figure may include court ordered restitution

Family
Support

8,349,221

4,726

20,074

136,245

119,743

8,288

1,843,743

99,665

94,679

54,080,181

Total Taxes

30,164

7,840,008

7,909

1,661,539

362,588

72,949

78,345

5,525,641

223,980

117,305

121,354,985

Total
Deductions

25,761,600

47,893,283

22,721

13,377,828

17,469,500

569,712

500,539

17,602,338

1,882,453

594,094

615,471,249

Net Wages

36,398,989

14,044,563

20,844

3,216,599

13,771,161

167,062

200,805

18,257,412

951,223

342,292

430,727,409

Mandatory
Savings

3,591,131

809,675

1,666,631

66,491

465,207

126,828

60,559,185



