Cumulative Data

1979 through 1st Quarter (January 1 through March 31) 2022

Site	Gross Wages	Victims Programs**	Room & Board	Family Support	Total Taxes	Total Deductions	Net Wages	Mandatory Savings
Alabama Department of Corrections	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Alaska Department of Corrections	310,534	15,761	110,294	8,986	40,051	175,092	135,442	0
Arizona Department of Corrections	14,733,256	1,527,818	4,084,404	98,071	2,014,479	7,724,772	7,008,484	2,541,107
Arkansas Department of Corrections	9,450,952	460,748	3,680,121	303,393	1,459,240	5,903,502	3,547,451	877,419
California Department of Corrections and Rehab	41,403,849	6,820,154	7,007,822	4,176,137	6,466,443	24,470,556	16,933,292	4,120,197
Colorado Denver Sheriff Department	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Colorado Department of Corrections	11,790,009	1,877,820	1,854,965	540,309	295,623	4,568,717	7,221,292	1,547,497
Connecticut Department of Corrections	2,272,845	114,941	460,008	33,496	261,838	870,283	1,402,562	0
Delaware Department of Corrections	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Federal Prison Industries-Federal BOP	13,040,204	651,192	6,428,324	0	748,547	7,828,063	5,212,141	0
Prison Rehab. Industries & Diversified Enterprises	26,858,160	3,273,121	12,236,503	1,085,280	1,177,505	17,772,410	9,085,751	11,459
Georgia Department of Corrections	2,564,482	266,321	512,499	1,110	120,984	900,914	1,663,568	514,665
Hawaii Department of Public Safety	1,861,326	143,820	370,979	58,974	327,202	900,975	960,350	139,255

^{**}This figure may include court ordered restitution

This project is funded in part through an annual contract award from the Bureau of Justice Assistance, Office of Justice Programs, US Department of Justice. Neither the US Department of Justice nor any of its components operate, control, are responsible for, or necessarily endorse this project including without limitation, its content, technical infrastructure, and policies and any services or tools provided.

Cumulative Data

1979 through 1st Quarter (January 1 through March 31) 2022

Site	Gross Wages	Victims Programs**	Room & Board	Family Support	Total Taxes	Total Deductions	Net Wages	Mandatory Savings
Idaho Department of Correction	30,208,325	2,266,477	8,377,680	680,441	4,438,196	15,762,794	14,445,531	3,008,387
Indiana Department of Correction	52,179,413	5,314,656	21,254,316	321	6,450,129	33,019,422	19,159,990	10,145,438
lowa Department of Corrections	67,182,800	12,175,290	27,031,321	4,175,398	12,408,944	55,790,953	11,391,847	3,044,541
Kansas Department of Corrections	156,990,612	7,496,451	38,481,310	734,282	26,332,628	73,044,670	83,945,942	6,844,236
Kentucky Department of Corrections	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Louisiana Department of Public Safety and Corrs	1,736,179	157,246	471,618	0	264,948	893,812	842,367	187,237
Maine Department o Corrections	f 1,469,160	72,489	259,295	47,218	79,737	458,739	1,010,421	3,202
Maryland Division of Correction	935,494	107,326	280,007	8,827	71,575	467,735	467,759	2,706
Michigan State Industries; Michigan DOC	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Hennepin County Adult Correctional Facility	1,689,499	0	646,915	32,956	14,307	694,178	995,321	0
Minnesota Department of Corrections	103,434,692	7,469,827	50,311,735	7,716,570	7,998,252	73,496,384		316,016
Mississippi Prison Industries Corp	3,122,699	294,057	885,741	134,355	25	1,314,178	1,808,521	0
Missouri Departmen of Corrections		39,267	196,338	59,229	91,963	386,797	398,544	0

^{**}This figure may include court ordered restitution

Cumulative Data

1979 through 1st Quarter (January 1 through March 31) 2022

Site	Gross Wages	Victims Programs**	Room & Board	Family Support	Total Taxes	Total Deductions	Net Wages	Mandatory Savings
Montana Department of Corrections	763,434	93,522	294,567	66,731	85,462	540,283	223,151	17,825
Nebraska Department of Correctional Service	es 23,639,402	1,187,122	5,091,715	3,027,322	3,479,753	12,785,913	10,853,489	3,223,644
Nevada Departmen of Corrections	t 30,564,645	1,524,204	8,416,066	472,111	2,183,705	12,596,085	17,968,560	96,550
New Hampshire, Belknap County Dept of Corrs	121,555	5,811	41,317	906	15,922	63,957	57,598	0
New Hampshire, Strafford County Dept of Corrs	3,737,652	187,246	2,070,037	14,500	41,963	2,313,747	1,423,905	540,305
New Mexico Corrections Department	64,358	10,203	0	2,696	5,381	18,280	46,078	0
North Carolina Department of Correction	11,208,045	578,662	2,743,350	486,908	1,930,107	5,739,027	5,469,018	7,964
North Dakota Dept of Corrs and Rehabilitation	1,356,473	67,889	604,752	217,640	130,331	1,020,613	335,860	51,600
Ohio Department of Rehabilitation and Corrections	83,075	16,598	21,786	93	15,432	53,909	29,166	0
Oklahoma Department of Corrections	6,197,451	295,457	1,921,435	188,543	985,286	3,390,722	2,806,730	387,954
Oregon Corrections Enterprises	16,280,420	809,020	10,208,799	695,856	1,234,313	12,947,988	3,332,432	0
South Carolina Department of Corrections	179,291,193	33,385,085	29,452,347	17,385,742	21,841,539	102,064,713	77,226,480	15,973,747
South Dakota Department of Corrections	15,826,107	949,334	5,495,523	949,394	2,422,749	9,817,000	6,009,106	230,273

^{**}This figure may include court ordered restitution

Cumulative Data

1979 through 1st Quarter (January 1 through March 31) 2022

Site	Gross Wages	Victims Programs**	Room & Board	Family Support	Total Taxes	Total Deductions	Net Wages	Mandatory Savings
Tennessee Rehabilitative Initiative In Corr. Board	62,160,589	3,105,750	22,625,685	0	30,164	25,761,600	36,398,989	3,591,131
Texas Board of Criminal Justice	61,937,846	5,780,455	25,923,599	8,349,221	7,840,008	47,893,283	14,044,563	809,675
Texas Red River County Corrections Department	s 43,565	2,178	7,908	4,726	7,909	22,721	20,844	0
Utah County Sheriff's Office	16,594,427	845,013	10,851,201	20,074	1,661,539	13,377,828	3,216,599	1,666,631
Utah Department o	of 31,240,661	2,568,149	14,402,518	136,245	362,588	17,469,500	13,771,161	66,491
Vermont Departme	736,774	144,351	232,669	119,743	72,949	569,712	167,062	0
Virginia Departmer of Corrections	701,344	69,325	344,581	8,288	78,345	500,539	200,805	0
Washington Department of Corrections	35,859,750	2,827,609	7,405,345	1,843,743	5,525,641	17,602,338	18,257,412	465,207
Washington State Jail Industries Boa	rd 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
West Virginia Dept of Mil. Affairs & Public Safety	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Wisconsin Department of Corrections	2,833,676	148,362	1,410,446	99,665	223,980	1,882,453	951,223	0
Wyoming Department of Corrections	936,386	81,010	301,099	94,679	117,305	594,094	342,292	126,828
Total	1,046,198,658	105,227,139	334,808,944	54,080,181	121,354,985	615,471,249	430,727,409	60,559,185

^{**}This figure may include court ordered restitution